

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) No. 340/2019

Mohammad Yousuf Wagay & Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -  
Mr. Lone Altaf, Advocate.

V/s

Dilbagh Singh & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -  
Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA.

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.**

**ORDER**  
20.09.2022

This contempt petition has arisen out of final order passed on 09.07.2018 in SWP No. 2648/2017, in terms whereof this Court while disposing of the writ petition, had directed the respondents to consider the case of the petitioner for re-fixation of the date of their appointment so that they are placed at par with the selected candidates of other districts.

Despite various opportunities, the respondents have not filed the statement of facts.

Mr. Sajad Ashraf, learned GA available in the Court seeks and is granted three weeks further time to file the statement of facts. In the event Statement of facts is not filed within the time granted, the Court shall have no option but to pass appropriate orders.

List on 12.10.2022.

Registry to sent a copy of this Order to the Director General of Police,  
Union Territory of J&K, Srinagar.

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR:**  
20.09.2022  
"Hamid"