

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
**CCP (S ) 340/2019**

**Mohammad Yousuf Wagay and Ors**

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.S. Bashir, Advocate

**Vs.**

**Dilbagh Singh and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M.A.Chashoo, AAG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**23.12.2022**

Statement of facts/compliance report be filed positively before the next date of hearing, failing which, concerned officer shall remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**23.12.2022**  
Mubashir