

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) No. 340/2019

Mohammad Yousuf Wagay and Ors

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Lone Altaf, Advocate.

Vs.

Dilbagh Singh and Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

16.02.2023

Statement of facts has been filed.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the matter involves examination at different levels viz. Home Department/PHQ and is under active consideration of the respondents and the relevant communication in the matter has been prepared and sent to concerned for legal opinion in order to ensure that proper action is taken in the matter and order of this Court is complied with.

Ms. Asifa Padroo, learned AAG, seeks and is granted further two weeks' time to file detailed compliance report as last and opportunity, failing which concerned officers shall remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 17.03.2023.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

16.02.2023

Junaid