

Serial No 30
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 340/2019 in
[SWP 2648/2017]
CM(1334/2023) CM(3534/2023).

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WAGAY AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Lone Altaf, Advocate.

VERSUS

DILBAGH SINGH AND ORS. (HOME DEPARTMENT).

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

15.09.2023.

01. Compliance stands filed wherein it has been stated that matter is still under active consideration.
02. In view of this, let fresh compliance report be filed by the respondents by next date of hearing.
03. List on 20.11.2023.

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

15.09.2023

Showkat