

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM no. 3534/2023 in**  
**CCP(S) no. 340/2019**

Mohammad Yousuf Wagay and others

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs.**

Dilbagh Singh and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting counsel

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.11.2023**

This application for preponement has become infructuous with the afflux of time. Same is, accordingly, **dismissed**.

List the main petition on the due date.

Meanwhile, compliance report be filed.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
06.11.2023  
"Imtiyaz"