

Serial No. 26

Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) No. 340/2019 in
SWP No. 2648/2017

Mohammad Yousuf Wagay and Ors.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

None

V/s

Dilbagh Singh and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Ms. Maha Majeed, Advocate vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

11.09.2024

CM No. 3321/2024

The instant application has been filed by the respondent No. 1, seeking exemption from personal appearance on 03.06.2024.

Since the date for which the exemption has been sought for through this application, is way over, therefore, the application by the efflux of time has become infructuous. It is dismissed as such.

CCP(S) No. 340/2019

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file fresh compliance report by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 23.10.2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

11.09.2024

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"