

Serial No. 24

Regular

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 340/2019 in[SWP 2648/2017]

**Mohammad Yousuf Wagay and Ors.**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**VERSUS**

**Dilbagh Singh and Ors.**

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, AC vice  
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**04.07.2025**

Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that the SLP filed by the respondents before the Supreme Court stands dismissed. She seeks time to comply with the judgement of the writ Court. It is provided that in case the judgement of the writ Court is not complied by next date of hearing, coercive measures against the respondent/contemnor shall follow.

List on 18-08-2025.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**04.07.2025**

*Sarvar*