

Serial No. 34

Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 340/2019 in[SWP 2648/2017]

Mohammad Yousuf Wagay and Ors.

Through: Mr. Lone Altaf, Adv.

...Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Dilbagh Singh and Ors.

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

10-11-2025

On the last date of hearing, the respondents had sought time for implementation of the judgment of the writ petition pursuant to dismissal of the SLP by the Supreme Court. However, nobody has appeared on behalf of the respondents today, nor the compliance report has been filed.

In view of the above, respondent No. 2-Director General of Police shall appear in person on next date of hearing through virtual mode and explain as to why the judgment of the writ court has not been implemented.

A copy of this order shall be sent to the Director General of Police, J&K, through Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG for compliance.

List on 12-12-2025.

SRINAGAR

10-11-2025

Sarvar

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge