

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 340/2019 in
[SWP 2648/2017]

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WAGAY AND
ORS

... **Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Lone Altaf, Advocate

Vs.

DILBAGH SINGH AND ORS

...**Respondent(s)**

Through: Ms. Maha Majid, AC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

27.02.2026

Statement of facts has been filed by the respondents, wherein the respondents have *inter alia* stated that the case of the petitioners is presently under active consideration at Ministry of Home Affairs Government of India for approval and that the respondents/contemnors are diligently pursuing the said case in order to report compliance of the judgment dated 09.07.2018.

Having regard to the aforesaid taken by the respondents, four weeks last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents/contemnors for reporting compliance of the judgment.

List on 6th April 2026.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)

JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

27.02.2026

"S.Nuzhat"