

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 340/2019 in[SWP 2648/2017]
CM(1334/2023) CM(3321/2024).

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WAGAY AND ORS.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Lone Altaf, Advocate.

VERSUS

DILBAGH SINGH AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Mohsin ul Showkat Qadiri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel. .

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

06-04-2026

Mr. Mohsin ul Showkat Qadiri, learned Sr. AAG appearing for the respondents has repeated and reiterated the stand of the respondents which he had projected before this Court on the last date of hearing. However, the respondents have not furnished any updated status with regard to implementation of the judgment of the Writ Court.

In view of the above, respondents are directed to file a Compliance Report indicating the latest status regarding implementation of the judgment of the Writ Court by or before the next date of hearing, failing which respondent No. 1 shall remain present before this Court, either physically or through Virtual Mode, and explain as to why the judgment has not been implemented.

Copy of this order be sent to respondent No. 1 through learned counsel for compliance and information.

List on 6th of May 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
06-04-2026
Showkat Khan