

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 340/2019 in[SWP 2648/2017]
CM(1334/2023)
CM(3321/2024)

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WAGAY AND ORS.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Lone Altaf, Advocate.

VERSUS

DILBAGH SINGH AND ORS.

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
06-05-2026

1. On the last date of hearing, the respondents were directed to file a compliance report indicating the latest status regarding implementation of the judgment passed by the Writ Court on 09.07.2018.
2. Statement of facts stands filed by the respondents, wherein it has been submitted that the case has been forwarded by the Home Department, to the Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, in terms of communication dated 29.12.2025 and certain additional information had been sought.
3. It has further been submitted that the requisite information has been furnished to the Home Department in terms of communication dated 09.04.2026, and the matter shall be taken to its logical conclusion.
4. Compliance report be filed by the next date of hearing.
List for consideration on 15.07.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge